PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Gregory Fletcher | 06/08/2006 |
| Andew F. Champagne | 06/08/2006 |
| Daniel Stodolsky | 06/12/2006 |
| Michael M. Afergan | 06/09/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Akamai Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8 Cambridge Center | |
| City: | Cambridge | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02142 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12701718 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)369-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-7659

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF DAVID H. JUDSON

Address Line 1: 15950 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 225

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75248

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AKAM-115C |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David H. Judson |

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 023909 FRAME: 0688 \$40.00 12/01/18

501087526

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page4.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023909 FRAME: 0689

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

- (1) Gregory Fletcher, of Boston, Massachusetts;
- (2) Andrew F. Champagne, of Springfield, Massachusetts;
- (3) Daniel Stodolsky, of Somerville, Massachusetts; and
- (4) Michael M. Afergan, of Cambridge, Massachusetts

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

RELIABLE, HIGH-THROUGHPUT, HIGH-PERFORMANCE TRANSPORT AND ROUTING MECHANISM FOR ARBITRARY DATA FLOWS

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 30, 2005, and is now assigned Serial No. 11/323,342;

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter "Akamai"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

This Assignment is effective, nunc pro tunc, as of December 30, 2005.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 023909 FRAME: 0690

PATENT

| (1) Executed this | (Date) | day of | June (Month) | 2006, | |
|--|----------|----------|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| at Cambridge, Massac | husetts | | | | |
| | | | (City) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | MATH | Gregory Fletcher | |
| | | | / * | | |
| (2) Executed this | | _ day of | June | 2006, | |
| | (Date) | | (Month) | | |
| at Cambridge, Massac | husetts | | (Clary) | | |
| | | | (City) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | Aı | ndrew F. Champagne | |
| 715 To 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | _ | | |
| (1) Executed this | (Date) | _ day of | June (Month) | 2006, | |
| ut Combuidas Massa | | | (IMIOIIII) | | |
| at Cambridge, Massac | enuseus | | (City) | | |
| | | | (4113) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Daniel Stodolsky | |
| (1) Executed this | | day of | June | 2006, | |
| | (Date) | _ 00, 01 | (Month) | | |
| at Cambridge, Massac | chusetts | | • | | |
| | | | (City) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | F: 1 134 15 | |
| | | | N | Aichael M. Afergan | |

PATENT

| (1) Executed this | day of | f June | 2006, |
|--|---------------|-----------------|------------------------|
| | (Date) | (Month) | 2000, |
| at Cambridge, Massa | chusetts | , , | |
| | | (City) | |
| (2) Executed this Cambridge, Massachu | day of (Date) | June (Month) | Gregory Fletcher 2006, |
| | | (City) And | rew F. Champagne |
| (1) Executed this (Date of the control of the contr | • | June (Month) | 2006, |
| | | (City) | |
| | - | Dani | el Stodolsky |
| (1) Executed this (Date) at Cambridge, Massachusetts | day of | June (Month) | 2006, |
| | (Ci | ty) | |
| | | Michael M | M. Aferoan |

-2-

PATENT

| (I) Executed this (Date) | _ day of | June (Month) | 2006, | |
|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| at Cambridge, Massachusetts | | (14tOllett) | | |
| | | (City) | | |
| | | | Gregory Fletcher | |
| (2) Executed this (Date) | day of | June (Month) | 2006, | |
| at Cambridge, Massachusetts | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | | (City) | | |
| artino Santono e Santono Espera. Esta e Santono espera e compara e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | ., | A | ndrew F. Champagne | |
| (1) Executed this 12 (Date) at Cambridge, Massachusetts | _ day of _ | June (Month) | 2006, | e introduction of the second of the second |
| | | (City) | | . den e |
| | | Mrc | 1ms | |
| | | - | Daniel Stodolsky | |
| (1) Executed this (Date) | _ day of _ | June (Month) | 2006, | |
| at Cambridge, Massachusetts | | | | |
| | | (City) | | |
| | | | | |
| | | V | Aichael M. Afergan | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

PATENT

| (1) Executed this (Date) at Cambridge, Massachusetts | _ day of | June 2006, (Month) (City) |
|--|----------|---|
| (a) P | | Gregory Fletcher |
| (2) Executed this (Date) at Cambridge Massachusetts | _ day of | June 2006, (Month) |
| at Cambridge, Massachusetts | | (City) |
| (1) Executed this (Date) at Cambridge Massachusetts | day of | Andrew F. Champagne June 2006, (Month) |
| at Cambridge, Massachusetts | | (City) |
| (1) Executed this O O (Date) at Cambridge, Massachusetts | day of | Daniel Stodolsky |
| | | (City) |
| | d d | Michael M. Aftergain |

-2-

PATENT REEL: 023909 FRAME: 0694